

LISTED ON 14.03.2014 (Supply.)

COURT NO.3

ITEM NO.

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 22240 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Union of India & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

G. Rukumani

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice."

Upon filing the process fee with spare copy of SLP as per Ld. Registrar Order dated 04.09.2013 show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent through Regd. A.D. Post and A.D. Card duly signed has been received in respect of sole respondent but no appearance.

Thereafter, the matter was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 06.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Sole respondent has been served by post. Acknowledgment card is received. No appearance. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules."

In view of the above said order, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 13th day of March, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. D.S. Mahra, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-