

ITEM NO.18

Court No.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22240/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 05/11/2012 in WP No.35469/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

U.O.I & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. RUKUMANI

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Alok Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn spite of service, none entered appearance on behalf of
the respondent.

Leave granted.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master| (M.S. NEGI)
| Assistant Registrar

|

|